

The undersigned hereby:

- 1. gives permission for myself or the below named participant to participate in any and all activities of the Challenger Baseball program and agree that they are doing so by their own accord; and
- Acknowledges that the participant's health is ready for this vigorous activity. Participation in the Challenger Baseball program may result in serious injuries and that protective equipment may not prevent all injuries to players. I authorize Manitoba Challenger Baseball Inc. and their agents/directors to secure any medical treatment necessary; and
- 3. Understands that Manitoba Challenger Baseball Inc. will, from time to time, photograph, videotape, and/or audiotape players during activities with Challenger Baseball. These photographs/videos/audios will remain the property of Manitoba Challenger Baseball Inc. and may be used in advertising or marketing campaigns on Manitoba Challenger Baseball Inc. and their affiliate's websites, and for promotional and informational material including, but not limited to, flyers, brochures, newsletters, emails, advertisements, newspaper articles, TV or cable interviews/promotions. The participant will not be identified by name unless express permission has been granted. The undersigned hereby waives and releases, any rights to compensation for, or ownership of, such images and/or sounds and gives permission to Manitoba Challenger Baseball Inc. to use them for promotional purposes unless Manitoba Challenger Baseball Inc. has received notice in writing that such consent has been withdrawn; and
- 4. Agrees to not bring any claims against Manitoba Challenger Baseball Inc., Challenger Baseball Canada, Baseball Manitoba, their associations, organizers, officers and their respective agents, officials, servants and representatives and all those who participate in Challenger Baseball, including but not limited to players, coaches, volunteers, directors/coordinators, and such other persons assisting or volunteering with respect to personal injury, death, property damage and/or other loss suffered as a result of participation in this activity, PROVIDED THAT the benefit of this waiver, release and indemnity shall not apply to any claim arising as the result of a criminal offence relating to such injury, death, damage or loss; and
- 5. Agrees to abide by all policies set forth by Manitoba Challenger Baseball Inc., Baseball Manitoba and their affiliates. These policies may be found on each body's respective websites or provided to you upon request.
- 6. From time to time, I may come across sensitive information and I understand that it may be harmful to share this information with anyone outside Challenger Baseball. I agree to uphold the strictest level of confidentiality. This includes pictures and the names of players unless you have the permission of the parents.

I HAVE READ AND UNDERSTOOD THIS AGREEMENT

Participant's Name:		
PRINT		
Parent/Guardian's Name:		
	PRINT (IF APPLICABLE)	
Signature:		Date:
•		MM-DD-YYYY